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Ida Porter <ida.porter@nwb-oen.ca>

190125 2AM-DOH1323 Distribution Review & Comment Request (WROMB Mgmt
Plan) Kitikmeot Region-OLAE 
1 message

Ida Porter <ida.porter@nwb-oen.ca> Fri, Jan 25, 2019 at 4:53 PM
To: Oliver Curran <oliver.curran@tmacresources.com>, Adam Grzegorczyk <adam.grzegorczyk@tmacresources.com>,
Shelley Potter <shelley.potter@tmacresources.com>, Ashley Mathai <ashley.mathai@tmacresources.com>
Cc: Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>
Bcc: Distro Doris North <distro-2am-doh@nwb-oen.ca>

NOTICE TO ALL PARTIES:
 
The Nunavut Water Board (“NWB”) acknowledges receipt of a submission from TMAC Resources Inc. Hope
Bay Project entitled Waste Rock, Ore & Mine Backfill Management Plan, received on January 17, 2019 as a
requirement of Part D, Item 12 of the current water license.  This submission has been placed on the NWB
public registry and is available from the NWB ftp site at the following link:
 
ftp://ftp.nwb-oen.ca/registry/2%20MINING%20MILLING/2A/2AM%20-%20Mining/2AM-DOH1323%
20TMAC/3%20TECH/F%20WASTE%20DISP/F12%20&%2015%20Waste%
20Rock%20Ore&Mine%20Backfill%20Mgmt%20Plan/
 
The NWB gives interested persons/parties thirty (30) days to review the submission and make representations
to the NWB.  All representations shall be submitted to the NWB by mail, fax or email before February 25,
2019, 5:00 pm Mountain Standard Time.  At the end of the review period the NWB will review all
submissions and you will be contacted should concerns arise or should additional information be needed.
Thank you.
 
Please forward all comments to licensing@nwb-oen.ca
 
Sincerely,
 Ida
 
BCC:  Doris North Distribution List
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